The Charter Capital of the Company is 4,139,826,090,000 VND (Four trillion, one hundred 
thirty-nine billion, eight hundred twenty-six million, ninety thousand Vietnamese dong). 

The total amount of Charter Capital of the Company shall be dividied into 413,982,609 (Four 
hundred thirteen million, nine hundred eighty-two thousand, six hundred nine) shares with par 
value of 10,000 VND/share. 

2. The Company may change its Charter Capital upon approval of the General Meeting of 
Shareholders and in accordance with law. 

3. Shares of the Company on the date of approval of this Charter shall comprise ordinary shares